business effectiveness. 

6. Brief details of any governmental or regulatory 
approvals required for the acquisition 

None 

7. Consideration - whether cash consideration or 
share swap or any other form and details of the 
same; 

The Company will issue 22,48,270 (Twenty-
Two Lakh Forty-Eight Thousand Two Hundred 
and Seventy) fully paid-up equity shares of 
Team India Guaranty Limited to the 
shareholders of 4A Financial Technologies 
Private Limited as consideration for the 
proposed transaction. 

8. Cost of acquisition and/ or the price at which 
the shares are acquired;

[...]

proposed to be issued 
(viz. equity shares, 
convertibles etc.)  

Equity Shares  

2. Type of issuance  

Preferential Issue  

3. Total number of securities 
proposed to be issued or 
the total amount for 
which the securities will 
be issued (approximately)  

22,48,270 (Twenty-Two Lakh Forty-Eight Thousand Two 
Hundred and Seventy) fully paid-up equity shares of the face 
value of INR 10 (Indian Rupee Ten Only) each of the Company 
equity shares will be allotted for consideration other than cash. 

4. In case of preferential issue the listed entity shall disclose the following additional details to